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Joaars Meroader Riba, in '\w\ articles, provides an zm;m»el aeconnt of the polivio al
fpovermment in Calonta under the fater Habsburgs and

and fiscal aspects of oy
sheir rransfosmation by the cenvealizing policy of i
deak with ihe secoed wiih o

. Nadal €31 ucies the economic and demographic |
(nnn § 505 to TH1g Limired econamic expansing toge
due, largely, o decline in infanr mavtality, cuddions de hist, mod., vi.

H. Krebs deseribes the polifieal reformg in eighteenth-century Spain, in parijcalar
the impact of the Fnlightenment, and shows how they stimulated the demand for inde-
pendence in the overs Zeitsehr, excii,

Pedro Volies Bou ecxmines the economic consequences for S
vention in the American War of Independen o the basis of
wide collection of printed naterial he elucidate
and industrial conditions in Spain and on ber foreign and colonial trade,

Y. Reustit describes the activities of the French merchant and army purveyor,
french ocoupation of PBarcelona, o g Prints

Hiitip Voalter 17040 the first article

]

i,
story of ilsi.nm s, Catalont

er with rise of popualation

s11 cther tos

s colonies,  Hist,

ain of her inter-
S, sovrces and a

ar on ageicultural
Hispania, xxi.

the impact of the v

Raymond Durand, during the

documents and tahles Faondios de histomod., vis

The Princes in the Tower and their Doctor: Addendiom

D, D). 1 Ruones wishes 1o explain thae when he wrote his

aote aon the above subject (on/e, Ixxvi, 304-6) he had not yet seen

Mr O AL Armstrons arricle, ©An Tralian Astrologer at the
Court of Henry VUi [alian Renaisianee Studies, A tribute to the laje
Ceeilia M. Ady (1ondon: Faber and Faber, published in May 1960).
At poo449 M Armstrong had alr caddy M:“nfiﬁ(wi ‘/\wrw\.rimm medl-
oartiele

Joha Argeniime, and referred to Mr. Rhode

icus wm
the Proceeding:
this oversight B

es to express his own sinCere regrets,

Foditor w

of the Cambridge Ribliographical Seciety i (sr;s(y\v o
My, Rhndes apologizes to Mro Armstrong. The

J—
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C oy g ) o
Baiuli’ inthe Caroli noian’ 7‘/?@11//72; [, 0‘0/5/17%
. L0

2 . ,
dorum’ and the career of Abbot Waldo ( (4 813 j
! &

i

I capirularies and other < official * sources for Charles the

A Great’s reign provide us with a comprehensive account of the
way in which that monarch tricd (o govern his extensive dominions

and of the institutions through which this royal administration

fmn'!'mnmi' private charvters, necrologies, and ather texts of vagious

. ~ ) )
kinds give us the names of many of the men who were expected to
) ¢ expecte

rrmwhr te Charles™s aspirations fnto reality and rell us something of
places of m;gu,* The pictare that

their family connections and
trle too peat and

t‘m"; mmm"n? e nJ\ foy convey, however, 15 fust a

P i ;
B fetin 4y ;}u»ﬁcﬁq}m;}; mur‘::lr(‘h (wm!#‘t-HHw 4

! 1y of local
oflicials wfw)x(‘“ responsibilities oy freqnent!y have overtapped bar
were none-the-less clearly defined and swho - ar least ar the hiohest
3‘?&*0?5‘: were recruited from a limired number of establiched familics,
Iy e PSR O B N . - . . .
I'he recorded activity of some decnis ol ihe f Areign morirely
and the terminology used ro describe them sooeest thar in practice
the adminiatratic “the Car B o eavas e n Toxihle anel
administrati m'm! the Carolingian eopive was far more flexille ad
empirical thon this, varving widely
at different dates.
cised by any particular fadividual was often determined maore hy his

, .
: between different regtons and
Phiey also soggest that the responsib ility exer-

personality and abilicy than by his title or amily caonnections (hmv~
ever important the latter mioht be in certain circumst ances).?

Fovidenee that throws ltohe on the wav in which the regnting boaasipo-

bardorim was governed after its annesation by Charles in 77 PR
yartieularly reveali . . ' v Lharie: 77
particularly revealing in this respeer; and there is 2 special interest
inca small group of texts recording the activity of baindi—a title (or
AN

officey which is not mentioned in any eapitalary or dinloma.
H <

Fhe ost notahle presentoday i
sl approach (o

Ca wgian his Yoare essor o Ly | ach (¢ )
¢ Lo Tellenhach (e
(e,

o Adele {1

Stwdien n. 1 ore

1 owar Ceseh, dic o TR
A stharg im
U./}

e gonvernement

vt ;m?»]h':’m»mnx

Hough * Tea ,yw]z/v'///l'f e
o ]

s 1alior Jma frwwmr carolingien
e standard acconor is still thae of 1

(Gotha,

1(r1;/:,;5 AR

ch. Tialiens i Moa, itz

74 (1 (v 1),
] ‘.HV{ ey

che fonnd fn T awite e 4
weder jr ey

Freilury i 1,

T4 oafy Parech, vur olerrlein

i < 0 s {7 . 5 e - " H " 2
Longmans Greent & Company imited and Contriburam, 1062
19
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Gahs CARERR OF ABHOT WALDO Octobes

The first of these teses is a letter from King Charles to Pope

y : 1 it [
Piadeian 1 (found in a palimpsest manoscript at Munich)! which
raust be fater than the baptismoof Charles’s son ] ippinand his corona

' y . | oo | o 1117itfali
tion as rexe Langobardorupy on 15 Aprit 81 sinee in the utitulatio

ers to himsell and the pope ¢ (r)ff/j}ztz/*rz'.? The letter has
Y of o type familiar, alithough in shorter
£ B bl

Charles
a lengthy exordium (aren :
form, from other letrers of Charles and from his diplomas, as well
as from papal letters ol this ;'tvcriud."‘ A much freer styling char-
s the expositio. The purpose of the letter is a request to the

) ' : Ve 5 i i 6 vl’.'
pope that ©hy rhe imposition of his hand he should make Walto
S i S RNND R s (e e lefte i
shepherd of the holy marher church of Pavia ;% for (as the Jetter
priests and other ranks

explaing) Charles, “sitting with hishops ‘
to forward for that see

clere el vo put W

of the has dedi

ause he has heen coming and

and present him to the pope * bec

going in those regions as servitalis masirae haiolns alque praecipiis

.
operalor M

‘ N . . 1oy X v iyt rather 4 -1
the Prankish king «hould tura o rhe pope rather than the

archhishon of Milun for the consecration of his nominee as mvl'r,p
I e Liber Pontifi us

f Conastantine I (708-15) ./\r(h‘a‘fshop

of Pavia wae  canonic

that during the hwt]!i%t(';aie} I8
Benedict of Milan came to Rome tooassert his metropolitan rights

Vi AManding, Faeipdsief Karle d. Grooan Deapst Hadrian tier bt Bischof Waldo ron
Reichenian Vavia  Lexte u. rbeiten hovansg. dureh d. Drcabtei Bearon, Uvii (Beuron.
vozo), from Munich elm Gagy Munding's edition was revicwsed ceitically by
som i Menee dpedir, sHiCigesy g Fand commented on fariher by W Evhen

i ih wlv Grgzgd, o £ The fatesr acconne of ching G537 05 Ty AL Vol in Pescre s
Piubeiii (Beuron, tas b Ser alsa T A owe €l Far, Ant v (Crefard, rgsol, vz,

* Bivhines '\1*”\”41 her, Regedta Tsoperii, 1023y boogef £0 G0 Viven, Dag Unterkénigfin:
i Roeiih Moeosz gy g, Warolinges () h'id('”m »;,{, 1907), pp. 18 E Charles s ¢
e pope for che et time in Ao, Coopr Lipiid. i {ed Gandlaehd nos g7 of " Mavy/

j I

are of 78

fane, (Uhe twa preceding letters in Gundtach’s edition, pp. 591
Winady in Ree, Benddictine, Hix {raqy), 206 41, ‘ )
3 Phe verbal pavatlele ooied by Mundiog, poo vz 10 come Grom all three rypes of
fext,
S laltasrm canctae matvic ecclesiae Vicinana frpociiona mans vesfrae fore pastorem. )
N jir fane eindi qram rederssds in hic

Phe translation given in the text for the word

pariibic Cespitutis, deely seems to he the correct one; itis zmlikc:f y that guia is 3m_'rv=.<hnjh'v,z
a clavse of prepose 7o Cae that e sy be (af, hecomed " (1 have 1o thank Do Paul
ctt and the abhot of Quare far their help m»ef quidance with this and other
ve waords faw etiidi Gran v § j’»p;\r't*m%; con taken over

(unidentiiied) Tegal text o document UVhie fuctddtaters cimdy e rie
the four corners of the workdd e ineluded o the grant of Tiberty made (o one of his

serfs by the Yeolinn ling Boreowgar U v gva, Eiplowi di Bere

(Resnr vgnal Vhe corresponding peecepdion veps
relarcato it the secealled Formmfar Marcwdifonar acei Ravoling {(Men, v

T gt tuo, 27, eelf Baaed cnn Porm, Marel U oo, Vevmar v 570 does nor use
bt a closely-paraliel constrnetion e fd a o g Dacsirdoe A
Jewmer, (. ado faciltatenr asi
agian periond (e 22y redive was or o

stedd by words used by

irtiiee coii.

these ward

i alien-
s tey

B (of ihe late hili century), no 2, i

andi.  The possibility rhat in the
wused i‘::ﬂ'lirulﬂﬂv o Fomrneyvs booared oo e oot s sug
med of yans i conneetion with the elosing of the
122, Mon, G e v nhug e,

Fams Jid et fadultur,  For puraliels v the worde me

pal assemdly ar Attigny

s vedeundi mebis

betong,

PHP ey

e Augosi

¢ oferaioy see

1962 CAREFI OF A RROT WAL Gy
over the Pavian church, onfy 1o be et with the aseettion that o
; 5 /

vl il

priscis femporibis sedic apois JHCHSTC rolesiase and

consecrandumr pertinelat u//ﬂ/m’,/v

act the direct subjection of
Pavia ro Rome was ot ancient in Pope Constantine’s day bat seems
rather to have been the resuls of the conversion of the Lombards and
their Arian bi

wp of Pavia to orthodoxy hy missionaries organized
from Romein thelaterseventh coatury 2 None the less Pavia bhoeame
asuflragan of Milan once more onlyas a rcw!f u}' rhe post-]

lapoleonic
reorganization of the Ttalian hicrarchy in 18173

Itowas not only because its hishops were f'<>:1.<2<‘<."|‘:!#<‘<§ by the pope
that Pavia had a distinctive position in the repnnnr Langobardprin.
When the city fell ro the Lombards in 572 after o profonged siepe
King Alboin established himself in the palace that Theodaric

butle

vhich ar the time of i capiire conttned g viduahle freansure,

/\,IHH

- | . . K
carly successors showed no clear preference for Dy
royal residence;

i

hut By the time of Rathars ihe ciry was est:

o
ishied

as, i avery real sense, the capitat of the Singdom of the Dombards 7.0

[ I DN SN S [ i AP B .
heaceforward uneil the end of (he tdependent pdoim i

.
‘ 774
woere vsoally held

this was the place ar which aational assembilios

‘
P wr v g g b Yooyl I .

and where the king’s subjects and aices would nornmlly CNPeCE T
! 1 + . o " e -
find himeor some represeatarive: thus, those responsible £

°l
castrim Maiense (near the border with Bavari; aywould only admit the

body of St Corbinian for burial afier they fnc been ardes

so by “letters from the king at Pavia (/) 72s); Cand when in 7y7/8 St

Boniface was travelling hack to Germany from

wothe

cd o do

Rome he came o

Pavia and staved there for a time witli b .

vy Batprand ? The
sacrim palaline (0 teri which is found in

Lombard sources only in

the etghth century, hur which may have heen inherited divectly from
LR R Uu(’"h«"qn(‘, P (Revme, 18901 190,
PGP Bognetsi, e «um it detl consacrazinne del veseova di Pavia g pravte el

corin |

pontelice Rewvana oo i o Mew, del 11 oo Pardy (Milao, 1o, esp
P2 1 and the same anthoe in !«n;mmri et al, Sra. Maria di Castoliepr o /!hv,;mqi
slane Treccandi degli Alfieri; Milan, [P EETTREESNN ! \ ’

TP Kehe, [ralia Pontificia, vijl (Berliv, u,ul EEN
of papal conseeration of a hish
i”(\hnp Peter 11 ia 4810 wee

\nuihu docnmented csaniple

1 durmg Ch S oreign s (e seoms) (hat of

ola onave ' Rawa i Siovia

) sl e Davia pe
della Chiesa in Lalio, vil, soii (ron

S Anonymus Valesinnus ¢
Cf. Agnellus, Tib. Pont. cod, R
TRYR), P33T wh sp

fosr, Clorm, st et o Ani. ix t'\ GBSO, P g 5.

mnafie, o g, Man, Clerm. Tlisr.
ks o its sinnilar
at Ravenna, o which qee §0

crers Lanin, (Berhi,
Voo (he hetrer Jn(mmm(u !‘uucmw A g

o Rgl Danske

Drygpgve,
Videnslkahernes, Avch. lounehice, Medd.
P lrtenang, 1o, ag

Plogrireirs <03

Pavia nell”
St sl b ned e oo

Viaceard,

ity wvedioeva” T € 510 el

(peideten, T95G), (v 1g tois a medioes

5 A g by .
Asheoania L'ta Corbiniani o 18- e SE rers Merap, vi| s8¢
i s < reroAderan, TR0
8 e Sy (H;t!m‘;(‘rv ’
P i Banifar §

‘('\'5-’;-’-n SV e Gl (T ey,
1909, P
oeg), P finies liuum' e owhich Bew

i G et
Lintpraad




CABERL OF ABBOT WALDO

Ei'n]'\m‘i;ﬁ g'nj‘-r%f‘v(?‘%}‘ doubtlecs 1o el
: i

..md h i-’x

are, which in the thme

snder the sapervis

In this period it was ce tainly the %‘apm‘ii!m'v ol rece r portant
judicial proceedings; ® and a body of (I rove otaries, distinet
from the writers of ‘}phmm who undertook some .{ihp()i,'(tilﬂt
judicial missions on the king’s hehall as well as hetog skilled writers
of documents, was closely z{%(}(ﬁia[cd with ir.*  This pre-eminence

orpanization associated with its palace

rye

f
vi

of Pavia and the notarial

were substantially unaflected hy the Frankish annexation of the
regmnmr. In 775 Pope Hadrian speaks in o letter to King Charles of
iudices illos quos constitrere pivi M/zs at Pavia,®
wrned (v the wmx immediately after

The activity of the

roval notaries can be dimly ¢

; - N S § . e
774 and in the early years of Pipning and at the very end of the
century they are heginaing to play a unigue *1fx<= important pagt in
the administration (mare particulurly the juclicial adny stration) of

3
; 3 . . . R
the regrnm® Uwo eapitularics in Pippin’s name (the s -coned of them

were Mz‘(‘n‘n\ﬂg,inu’wf before

drawn up secandu sceda domid Caroli)
o . I
Pavia was therefore the obvious base

in assemblies at Pavia”
anvone who held the reigns of government in the subor
Cy - . - i y vy 4 E O _veaide

“kingdom of the Lombards 7 when the sovereign  was non yesident

or during a royal minority.

That this was the responsibiliey that had alr sady been accepted
by theman namedin C harles’sletter (wnuwwmow intended tocombine
it with the bishopric of Pavia) can confidently be dednee 4 fram the
Janpuage userd ter describe his position. There was evidently o
~:('(‘r'f"lr“§ techiieal term for thiswthe equivalent of ©viceroy Yooy
“regent —and the dictator of the letter was compelled to g}r;xw on
his u_nuwft’, fpe of livevary texts,  An antry in Destoa’e do 1 orboram,
for example, as transmitted by Paul the Deacon’s Fipifore, has some
bearing on the Hmumcmm of the words bainfus wodd aperator: this
veads (in Paul the Deacon’s Lipitome) Baidos dicebant ants i e Hine
S which always retained the sense

dicirmns operarios  Ualike operar

¥ s use in the Lombard ucriml han heen <!vni¢“.n1’}'vy M )("iycl‘xtmum : Hv‘/‘;:f.'z o «ie
Pfaly zu Aachen ’, i, Lot Cveerr, Gesch., Ixix (1953), 4, 0GR ICocours, however,
in a royal diploma of 764f5, £, Troya, Cod, dipl. [.ongolards (Maples, 1853}, no. #3R,
V. Fainelii, €od. dipf. Voranese (Venice, 1401, 100 453 ane inoa matitia iudicari of 7
o i Parfo i1 (Rone, yR703 nas an
.r,igmt‘(‘“;r Cad. dipl 1 ong.,
Iih. Pong., 0. 48y or his res

Giorgi and UL Balzani, [/ e

y i H CsTvie 3 3y
by Lannbard pesserarii see 1 P (lonae, vg2g), no.

sansibility for

the roval tres
cited i, 1

wetli, © Mote fee

L Aveh, stor, Tial R
< 1 e to shosw Tater inoa paper on the Halian notaries of the Carait
/ fun, ad; |

5 frens m.

# As app

I, nakal nell” etd

carte langobarde:
v lerer, [Hish | Topaid dii 574,

Lt g {prabahly

fid. (Parls TR The waorsds are

and the

almaost certainly Festus’s owne of

sarne anthor’s Paradara, 7y

1962 CARBELRE OF ARBOT WALDG 629

of “manual labourer 7, bar

dignified senses in the post Classical period. Inothe fourth to s

o had acauit several pew and nare

centuries it was vsed particolarly of “o detter-carcier | which is pre-
sumably the origin of the medicval Venctinn fars “envoy, eap.
envoy of Constantinople "0 From the tenth century it was widely
used in the sense ui‘ “agent, oflicial, (bailifh) " i

i

usually of a fairly
Merovingian Gaul i

2

subordinate kind In however cd come to

;
have the very dlfh:rcm: sense of ‘tutor, preceptor’) and especially
the tutor or mentor of a

oung sovercign or child of a sovereign,
in which sense it was still used in the ninth century®  If the words
SEXPIIIES  nosirae are

batolns, neither “mes

huw} to he prammatically dependent on

senger " nor S tuton s a stricty possible meaning
<

X x7("1!(_‘,‘( ()' O !)'\'H'(‘gifﬂ

in the context and we should have to rranst
{in those pages) 0 I however, we take cerrifniic nosirae to mean

simply “in (m} GUr ose o is reasonable (o suppose that the
H
1

{ord

el Thie

writer of the letter had hoth these senses in mind when he u

the word baiolus n‘ Walto,  As regards the other part of the phrase:

/Jmmmw/f was normal eighth ce ntury usage where distinetion or

SUpL ity of some kind is hetag sadicated S Operator, on the other

N
i

hand, is rares like the velated conperator, which s considerably more
common, it was of patristic arigin :m/f used pmwu“n'i\' (although
not exclusively) of ¢

Christian faith "¢

ane who worked for God ia the service of the
Faken as a whole and in conjunction with the

Y Vhes, ding. Jor. i (Leipzig, vocal6) o 1687, Meyer-Lithke  Romanichec iy,
Wiirterbueh (Heidelberg, z)gg) i, HRY

2 The earliest examiple given by 110 Nicemever, Mediae Jatinitativ Jexcicon minus,
faseo v (Letden, rasa), pooofis of o370 his odher exm
tter,

G Wadie, Dewteche Verfasamgepesch i eda,
Schiefler in Drutsehes Trchiv, i1 (vg38), 190 200
than Fredegaring TV, 86 15 probabily Gregory of

are of the eleventh cenuury or

fiif2 (Kicl, 1883), prosay £ The
weyer, pyoyi A earlier examiple
Vewirs, it Patrn, 6 proef.| reading
amor tidricri, son obieecndatio baiglorony and nor —armm as 1o the Tatest edicion: Mos,
Carm. Hist., Ser, rer. Meror, 1 (e, Braseh), . 68 Not cited by Nicrmeyer, ,mhunyh
kenown Lo Waity, is the c*n}» ninth-contury mvnnh frowy dealy, Jlisr pat. Mon, witd
(Turing, y873), now g8, O Mavarest, T Placiis del * Repnsar Hafiae "1 (Rome, 55, Do
a5t hainlus Aldelaide filie ... Pippans
Atto tune basnlus pester, which is of parti

oo Nebd Facther Men, Germ, Dipiet, wiy po r3a:
interest in the present context i (as Schietfer
argued, Joc. i) Atto is the archbishop of Mainz acting as mentor of ing Arnulf's
son and guccessor Lowis.  For the
of Vours, Historia Prancornn, v
relevant,  Baiofa < childre
it Jonas, ita (,0/:;7,’//:‘7/11, i, 2, if we refe
Tours,

A Compare Regida Benedieti, o 2

B As in AMow. Gerny, Tise, Fipiir.,
Lo o

rantic change from © worleman, porter " Ciregory

safanfufoc . ulnis baiolavipms is obviously
S ) o
it falia = wet-nurse ") is recorded only

the suppased ocourrence in Grego

a's nurse (s mod

servitutis widitiom bajulamii.

ihid,, 639

G2yt per frecifwisey vedrans privse
£ Al preaeciprs inler

ins papeef precipure doctar Do

cesgor; Concifia, it 1ho (Charles’s feter o 11 L oeRt ot pearcipng O i vanae
N 7 i / ’ !

1ef doctores,
FCharles’s letter o Flipandd of
tion of o

bohas recently hoeen -

magne {Coroctl, vgse), po 17 1)

vy gl

et qumr Gperwioribus apertnl

)
i

Jactat: lave not nariced any other exmnples. For op

PRaing 10 et




630 CAREER OF ABBOT WAILDO {.\)Ct(‘}bef

evidence that the king was trying to secure the bishopric of Pavia
fofur alque proccipuds

for Walte, the phrase (ervitufic nosirary o

operator must be taken o mean that € ?nu’ es regarded him as his

|
principal agent in ltaly in both secular and religions matrers, with
some respansibility {or the person of the young king as well as for
the kingdony ar b '
lm‘;lneer;»r(mumn is borne out by other evidence for the existence
of baiuli and their activity in the subordinate kingdoms established

to the biographer of

arpe,

by the king of the Franks in 781, According
Louis the Pious lnown as the Astennomer’, Charles sent his

other son bois oo Agutraine o that year praeposens 1777 bainlin

x,

griis puerili®

wnlergrne

Araoldum aliosgue piinisivos ordinabiliter d

Aronld snay have heen attached to Louis’s court merely as a tutor:
but the fact that he alone of the winistri is named, sugpests that his
responsibilities were rather more extensive; he is not, however

referred to elsewhere. A ater passage fnthe same bicgraphy refers

tor the wise advice i to Lowls at the end of the centary

implied, a certain sinarius who s deserihed as o sibioa

palre, FEHE e 1471 Jonestalis

fenten el sirenims, LBty

regroe; and although the tide of badnine 15 nor actually applied 1o
hm‘; it seems reasonable to regard him as a successor of Arnold.?

)
Two larer rexes trom bialy show a bafnles 100 less favourable light.
Iiv an apgui i held ot Cremona in 8g1 it was asserted rhat certain
propertics wnd dum‘ that were apparently heing administercd as pare

of the lmperia had in faet been granted by Kiog Charles o
Bishop Stephen of Cremona in Lombaedy of /w/ “/w//vm, i posses-
woren wf Atoners ea ssgue diw Wothechild Imu[u" Npind repis confra

le

round about the year 8004 The misdee:

e e pialo ordine Aponrsr divestivat, which seems to have happened
Is of Rotchiled are
subject of a complaint made inoa court of justice many years
this, i which he is not given any dtler in Marcch vz the abhor of

s0 the

hefore

see N Blaiee  [dictinoaacee Uatinrangaic dee outonrs chrétions (Steashonirg rosq) 5. 579
f { 45 1 579

(e bt osany additions can be made, (}m/v ator is common in Jitargical texts; the
Elipand Jetter, p. v59, has cooperatores in /Wu*/r‘ml//{/!rr pertiatic, and in Mon, Clerm. Flict,
Eipist., iv, 150, Aleni

Fhhis s a somewhor beoader rerprettion than Mundi
hestes, ne Stitze ersten Ranges, wohl o den ddechieop sgeni-
let "s Konipsbrief, po wr; bui of the same author's bi Hogray sy nf
eap pp. 74 1 it iwdiaer, v, o, Mo, ©

[ T i the

sctuatly wses the wonds doolag cooperator existe

s ¢ kindglichen Send

litischen Ange

heiten der Tombar
Walde (helaw n, 3
g .

Lewiz

Hicr , S5 1. Gog.

i

aof g hink e raleen literally

v b thii oo aetieg oy Teis o own Tndtiative b t 1o the approval oF his

father inomer b matters as giants of land, . Karol. i
S FGst, pat. men st onol g5 M

Jeither oif the bishopa of O

A0 s L Ghgaisitionss, o 7).
serred ton i S enn be elosely dated . The rwelfthe

Lowis's:

tephon tos's reign, Atio wirh

e Plier S teg £l Geations of this kind do n

cpshen s foaey Legel, Perforens Uk

'1/:‘:1(',‘7 fiey,

iy the e

itowas geanfed in
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5. Bartolomea, Pistotn (Tascany) o -nn.(’c‘ that lewspore dorieni Pippini

I P :'/l// litiis /(/ ’”7’/’/% a4 5

repis  dnm adbe ,’(/)/‘{/)/um pirerel per i

oedem Rotehildo de ipsio [wic] monasierio ciecine frerit of in exilio

aiscns sine wlla enlpa el absque fidicia ef ipsio mosar/erio e datin fuiseer
in beneficio to a cerrain Nebelung (a Bavarian), about which due
complaint had been made in a court held by four roval wies in the
year 798 or very shortly afterwards.? Tn hoth instances Rorehild bad
acted legally or arbitrarity: bur the fact that in one he had appar-

ently reclaimed for the fisc rights previoushy granted away and in
the other he had bestowed o monastery on a lavman as a fief rells

us something about Mfs posi in Pippin’s kingdom,

Uhe bainlns Rotchild docs not tre inoany other text; and the

name, which sugpests Mn he weas of Dombuard Gooreh Tralian) oripin

that o an abbor of Nonanrola 0 the

dacs ot recur among the

i lnown otherwise anly as
;"wv'imi 819 “ ,'\,Hm s name st

dies af the rankish in

Familics of connts and hipher oo

it the eigheh and ninth centurics, Both can probably he s

as laymen (which the voung ki ouie’s other ady

certainly was) o And that s ¢
ather Tealian baiulns in Pippim’s thne, XWalto, malies an interesting

contrast with these rwo, Not merely was he an coclesiastio, hut his
. hut

life and carcer are more folly documenred than almost any other
roval servant in the rime of Charles the Grear, He is indeed one
of the few men of the period (ohier than Charles himse!lf and Aleui in)
wha has been the subject of a full denorh biography- by Hvmanuel
Munding, who discovered the .

ferter o Churles in the Munich

poctaasy and we ean only say tha it ie earlice Guaa Qon o7 the utitudotio crated in

Manarvest, i, vol vvo of gro, res ramorune of D anpubardorins. Vividenes that Stephen
was still alive in 801 (or #ao) would be fartheaming i an maceipiion, oo lose, griven
in 11 AL Zacearia, Fipiscoporim Cremonensium ceviee - {Cromeon, ), g% cauld he
reparded as genuine: but i has a omonber of anomatons featires,  fowes the
number of witnesses whe could reeall Arta’s possession of the disported righes nakes i
impossible (o dare Rotehild's seizare oanels hetor

LA Muratari, Antiguitates alion
Accoeding to the abhor secdomatin exinde foacta fuivect ad Dandinues patriarehems, rnosne
archiepiscopsim, ardulfn abbati ot fpt camec paiatin el re |
fa Dalia wrivsi fuerust. Aroco of Salzborg received

i

v M vrgn), plogsa s Muaoaresi ione og.

W enrie g frone D
iy Geonn the
abbot Pardulf of ¢
o, Johrf Karle dey Cr 3 (1 cipy

s

e aechiep

pope anzo Apreil the requess having heeo transoired |
Denise Fipies, v 59 £ and S0 Abel and 13 v
14833, 137 acoordinely conneet theae [Iraeee

ith that veav.  The preser
o by fub Dons i G pir,

wrigns s nsually regs

foy ia, howeyer, estal

s, ‘H, 218, e Paolinus of Aquileia dic

Avey iy Bealy i the s

5199

Qoa. il H;
5 non-talian connt of the palace; he s ant reenrded elseschere)  Fhe acconmt

as b

of

oo the monasiery and the & oveasons For ovelusing ¢hem

deserve more attention than they have hitherto toeeive

SN pers Lang,
ey ( I

[RTAT) LRSS L
O the reasonable

P N ay, oo, (Hannaver,

Lopre g7, 57 W Beackaer, [

Sprache der T anon

L 2o,

fiption that hie

as the connt Meginheri {Mey
{ire s

'

aubscribed Charles’s testanent (Finhard, ey and whose son Bepiathigg

is vecovded b Sy { D s

Vs ite [l e o SV 66

where Reg frsafneii
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manuseripr.t Unforrunately it oannot be relied upon on points of

acenuit of Walto’s

detail: and the anrhor w xi‘t‘fm\‘“ WrOng P b

connection with Pavia,
Walto or Waldo ( he latter appears to be the more usual form)
his earty education in some unidentified centre

\ S -
by name in August 7795
stery of St Gall and from

irs a8 a writer of charters

apparently received
of Anglo-Saxon ¢ u§!um 2
at that time he was a deacon in the mon
then until January 782 he regularly ag

he also made his name as a hook copyist.®

He first occurs

for the monasiery;
@ !“")‘L\‘:vf i ‘\ fﬁ‘;”;iﬂﬂd’

Although he never scems to have ma
¥ hy election of the monks ? it rege per-

\2

shartly helore MNovembe

pritiesse, Waldo became n%»%mi of St Gall.5  Less than two years

later, however, he was forced aut of the ablaey by the bishop of

Conatance and with royal permission took refuge in rhe fmhrw of

ined abbot

.- g . ¥
Retchenan where, in 786, he was “ chosen and ord

the monastery
he Carolin-
the

bbacy o

Ta #a6 the Bmiperor teanslated him o the ¢

that was most c’mr*lv bound up with the forrunes of
gians, Saint-Denis, where he (temporarily) reformed the life of
community; 7 h:fffq a trusted counsellor of the monarch and his

court circle, he died fa the yvear 813, A medieval catalogue of the

bigshops of Pavia is preser eved in later copies and seems to be sub-
stantially reliable at least as regards the names and order of the
hishops; & Walde does not figure init, i exercising of anthority

e
o

in the hishopric of Pavia is nane the less established by two texts
hoth of Reichenau origiv bur independens of one another. A
passage in the *;u-r"ﬂ ed Translatio Sangnivic Daompind, writren in that

ery not carlier than the second quarter of the renth century ®

3

IO NAs

reads:

VAbt-Bischof Walds, Bepriinder des goldeness Zoitalters dor Reichenan - Tevctr w. Arbeiten,
st oser., xexi (Beoron-Teipzig, vorgq). The account in K. Beyerle, Die Kultar der
Abtei Reichenan {Munich, vasg), i 63 Il s hased on Monding but adds errors of its
own,  Vhe references to Waldo in 1, M, Claele, The Albey of 510 Gadl (Cambiridge, 1926),
confused and mostly ing

curare,

are

Aeri Flelvetica, i ("n‘ne*v‘t 1(}46) 24, on the evidence of bis hool acript, It is even
possible (but not very Jikely) that Walda's name is Ay
form: Clark, p. 61,

A Byackeser, Chartae Joatinae Antiguiores, 1 (Oten-
aq-07.  Writers of boaoks:  Ratpert
L Gabl, Ry 1

plo-Saxon, although tranamitted

only i itg Alemann
# Dreacort and writer of
Lausanne, 1934), nos,
Casus 8. Galli, ¢, 4, ed, &
scripts and pa
* Flis name is 1m0
Beyerle, p. zog, o vz, 130 " Ratpert, o
T Maon, Geren, 88 1v. 4

B Vo the details gee 176

s

Ct6: and the Hst of manu-

ih!uriu 23,0, 51,
C Gialt and Reie

5 of manuseripts in hi
sirige from the L7

heran
CLd, b cif pliG,

Munding,

U1 (Bergamo,

voqrl e 2o 0 The

vgg2), o aif f FL ol

view of hoth Savis and Hot are named i

shibicetitury hishag

the catalogue in dhe wrong order dogg not seem G be justitieds see Bollough, 1

B

vesc(;vi i Pavia
Bib. bag. laf, (Brussels, rgoy )
Germ,, 88, 0v. 4a5 1. For the date see Heyerle, 10361,

AT

Jark, pp. 8 £ arguing Grom Waldo's latinity: AL Bruckner, Neriptoria Medi

I portions ed Waitr in Mon.

1962
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{r. 3) . . . Waldo Augiensic manasierii abha fuerat.  Cui etiam
t }

pon fu'n'msfn apiae urlis pecnon et pracsulatim Basiliensis civita.
tibss, }w:tm'i}m% defunctis pontiticibus, rex interim ad procurrendium
commisit
T'his, hmf other starements in the Trandlatio about events of the
late ¢i ;}n and carly ninth centuries, has been much discussed and
frequently rejected —among orhers by Padre Savio in his acenune of
. - -
the medicval bishops of Pavia.t  Both Savie and Prwin Hofl, in
y e Mot i
his more recent account of the carly bishops of Pavia (where,
however, he accepted the

e evidence of the Transhtio)? overlooked
3.]()1}1 the letter to Iw;m Hadrian in which Waldo was put forward
for consecration as bi shop of that see and an equally unambip
text which had been in print for very much lonper.

he Rei

AN
Chronicle of Gallus Ohem, written in o FOO, PEESCIVES i Fran
a contempaorary or neay contemparary account of the

‘ g ACUISTE
and losses of the ablbe

[ . !
thracy in the fat

o erehtl and early
centuries,  Part of this reacle. '

Abt Walda. . Diarnach one in

tumb, Ticisensis [sie] Lirchen in wel

carzem 7 ward imovan ainem his

’ hen fanden, bevollen, allda
ertliche hiicher erabren, lie o namen nit not 70 heschriben. iy
h cacht die hieher und hesonder ainen antiphonar von der iu"nmi(;

Pipini gemachel, im m'w‘hs‘-n, her i der Ohy, ,
henempren Bistlinbs less o Wald

biieh schriben,®

Nach verls tssung des
o znosinem hrueh etrwa menpes
¥

¥)r ts clear that Waldo was for 2 rime in charge of the bishopric of
Pavia when he was alrcady abbor of Reichenay (that is 1o say after
7R6) hut that e was never consecrared hishop-that
acceded to the king’s reqoest: the face thas

Hadrian never
| Waldo was already the
head of & monasrery mity have beea the exeuse (or thie,
appointment of an abbhot of Fehternach as hishop (n “u ns) i 78y
ot 786 clearly raised no ohjections from the ;x(mv since he subse-
quently recopnized the man in question, Beornred

lthoupl the

;s e H«m«mi an gt
and other reasons should prohubly he qmwht‘ (Whether Walde

was ever connected with the his hopric of Rile also, as Hw Transiatio
ASSCrEs, st be Teft an open o estion., )

1 . f " y ? H 3
‘ (‘)/‘L cifopp 382 Fo For ihe trustworthiness of other pares of the
Beyerle, pp. 36y (1 10 Meyer in 17 Hars Nabholw (A
oo v Joundatinn of S¢ Ixmm ), ‘

Transiatio sce
R, 1044), pp. 22 L {en
slee, Rétien im frihen  Migtelulier
- T4 : : ‘ . en iy ! Téttelulior
;’/jmn b, w,”}_ pp. 16 T O, P lwul sche. der Sav-STift. f. Rechicpesch
xo&u}ﬂ).“a:iﬂ, Abt, pplsg H. and 1AL Bullouph in ,’a/wo n/ the Briv, Seh. at '}{a'/i/f
xxiti (199 vy s 5t . '

X (» 953 ), P s A (once, 1, 150 the famil y of Plumfrid in Tstrin and ¢ e,

“Op. it ;,{r{

SR Braceli, Die Chronik doe €afine (3
MOl canverie H?? [ERI AN P

this povtion

{Heide Aberg, Ra3), pp.oar £
bekatalnge Pesteohdond

wann, Aitielalt. Bibifingh

Sl

i (Mumichy, rginy, 0

$13 A Bullongh, © The dating of ¢y

nings of the archibishopric of Sens . [y
'

raime does ot seeur ia the epi ace 1o Dhorheane
[Fasre Diprscopenne de Uancivnne Cale, iii (Paria, .

12y Hufhew,r'ug G, 22




CARBER GF ABBOT WALDO Oxctober

634
ivin anmd the letter to

:

Wald ination to the
A i i}\ I " :
: Bishop Peter

G el s
Do sometime in the

Hadyrian
(11) of Pavia w
emissary to the papal court oo 785 (mtcrrmﬂvvhr hm o
. 7%7) ; ' Hadrian died in 795, The refercnce to P pmgn s \i‘;/t }2
the passage quoted from Gallus Ohem !'I‘I:;l!x‘{éi it ¥:1<(3§_\' m‘t ’ al ct
-l with Pavia some time after 790.2  He must have

e 781, and was a ﬂ)i’ﬁl

apparently consecr
' less m(.mﬂ)lv

5 still connect . o
lefr Traly, however, by about the middle of the decade, r I'he activity
| y Rotchild, seems to

of the only other Ttallan bainlu krown toous,
e and after 8oo

belong to tn(' years imme <dintely hefore o .
Charles’s letter implies that \m;ux it was written Waldo had already
N Teis te znpﬂngy

2

been © going and coming " in Ttaly for quite a time.
to date the beginning of his association with the reganim Fang
t

iR

o the otherwise blank period of about two years
s clection as abbot of Reichenan,
forbids our pushing it

Aortr

DEH

aned s COr

hetween his abhacy at Se, Gall andd hi
What we know of his early life certainly ‘ :
baek much further: for up o the beginning of 782 he was fully
engaged at St. Gally and it is undikely thar he woule

the king's attention b ele _ "
that vear: I do not aceept 'r?"m view that he came from an Austrasian

el H « Y!"'! ! =
(Bhine-frankish) family rhat already had connections with i
(R leish)

b
F have attracted

erion ag its abhot before the end of

Carolingian court.t

accordingle seeprical of Walds s compection with that sec; but as he notes, {[u! ‘
, v supposcd period of wtharity berween Baldebert and Teiro, ihe
he beewmie bishog

Cadpse Caralinee o5, 9l g7

ample raam for his
second of whoo was himsell a monk of Reichenao “wlm‘("
CBulioogl, O veseovi b Pavin T ad,  The dating of
o H ‘o ) 3 . . ¢
2 Only 13 dneyge, Pippio was married and a pareas beloee the end ol i ,Y
3 ! ) 722 . Y o ~h g Drover
174 (no rigis the phiease Laelare e muliere /lf/r’//xf(:rlrf,(«f {//m’ (‘\Hw v
Teavon whoo Pippin s being cold not ro st
S Pyuekert,

is clearly a reference tooa law il wife i told no
not a eancuhine, as Divmnler ninceountably supposed, thos ”‘N“w’m”‘.’, : :
Aewinn, Vreiend of Charleomgne (Mew Yorle 19351, ool ‘3‘4}({ n. 93, Nathing else is
kevoners abont this wife, * Ahovve, ]'.a. o4l 7 o S

4 Firat pacforwaed be Munding, AbiBicchof Wil by, !*ﬁw'}.ﬂ)' tvv i, ”'Wf ‘.’If‘/\xj 'x‘:’m M‘nr :l
beenadopred and builton by Beyerle, o ot p. Gy, i:*hw?n‘.i“h\ ‘yfr/////'»’:f;,‘ k bm/‘/:’ ):n'::: . :L
and Fleckensiein, op. cif. below pooy noz) pp “‘-%‘ vof. he ”’w",”m "!';'T ‘XH‘ ; ‘i I‘Iw’
two, neither of which convinces me. The fivat is the rerort atteihted to Waldo in his

he ©wonld acknowledge no auperior of

dle with Bishop Fgino of Constanee thay
Bireh than hivaself 70 Ratpert, o0 50 but this s

van writren nearly @ century

humbler v !
o wond is that in the ninth

sof rier (Pleiti, oo ®vq 47
! phio

While elemnen of !:amm'\p

tater and conta

century fwo of Waldo e relatives o < ﬁm cessive archbisha
H}-*ufg'unf Py wnsfan e ehird, €

a fourth

we by
TR

~ another is established by [ s abdiegs, A !
1 Steabo, addresting Orimald in 826 or ahortly afterwards, allodes o H'm
Vot i, gon, of fhid, 334, v. 23 and in
rees ibid, 207,

enave meondc eti s /lrﬂ[)l'lf,’i/f/‘ racfey

o eostiangenidale fir

hifricd says of
Bilish o very (‘5

!’vf;aiifmkivip Between Ceimald, &eo.and

SiEy e e

tor bawve Dweeo g O Bloodrelative

b pame

pesident fnoa mooastery b Alenmooing

¢ well doeumented fannlics of the

CH RO rOCur Aamaong e Comiparatiy
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Waldo’s prescnce in taly in 787 or 788 would he firmly pstab
lished if }

Feoent i“,()ﬂ?}""(‘é!(ﬁl) SV e

fater Munding 7 and, atier Wi, Do | Hleckenstein in his
Ioangd taperial Chapels of

were right in identifying him with the
unnamed capellanns who, in the |

!
the (‘m‘u?in(sgf:m period

Yavin capitulary of R, was com-
missioned with 2 monk (0 make a visitation of the monasteries of

the regnon® "This identification s, however, at best < not proven’
and in my view extremely improbable: and arguments Jdeawn from
it should be abandoned. ™ In none of the many texts that enable us
to tollow the various pl

W Waldo's career is he referred toas a

capellanns. 1t is true, as Dr. Fleckenstein has mststed, that it is very
much a matier of chance wherther writers door do not accord the
title to men whose connection with i the Chap
lished: bur in Waldo’s case v

Sugore

seents woell-esrab.

there is no rext that even remotely

CONACetion the Chapel ar any of rhe Frankish

courts. Moreaver, i Lam right in my interpretation of Waldea's
position in the Ttalian reommm he is very uolikely ro have heen referred
toyin this way in a (‘n;‘sim?;n'\' which he lx‘mu i mn'-,; I

draw up and promuigate s

ave mwm-u tey
78
UH!"H ’HHHHU royy 1) servants of \‘hv REARIE W h«y are 1 OW T 1»\’ fune

be
(and there is no very good veason why he ahonhd he) o

: hetter candi-
i,
1

dare Tor the idenritication is Anpithert, subsequent!y alhibor of Sy
R!(m!(”t‘ whe was (“WHH (o) chaphiin Piopin’s conrt bhelore the
mul:”cw) Fihe decade s

ALLRsehof Waldo, 1. g6,
Lo Fleckensiein, 1 Hogkapelle dev e
art, vgsa) pp 6o f)

FAs Pleckenare L G, Rg, ey

len /‘\.-;s;u:'. 10 D baral. /mﬂ}u/w"//f (Sivt
Capittilarin, 1, o4,

Jonsdgvo that i g
s Waldes aeun Hae luxi‘,nm aufgaly,
wholly false,

The statement made on p-
Cinnnseren Zusanmine nhang recht anfschineareich

als er Al von Suice Dienis worde T is i any cas
"'("/ ahove, p, 24 :

A letter (mm ,\ cuin o Angilhert possibly as carly

the date Pamie 725 bul see W Liders in Arehip 2 x’5;',1:1/,‘7,/’»7///71u/x., 1 (oo qa, 0

%) adddresaey hvm as /)/mm//rm and immplies thar he was then ‘ Ao

fast et W o oae Iy Inpin's court in fale, The

a8 783 fe Diphir v, 37 (with

or b heen when Aleuin
waorsd sramiceri
chiel singer of a chureh choir and is tound elsewhere in the
the head of the royal chapel: see Farders, 31, 34 and Pleckensrein, Py f
There is no raom for An hert wmiong the principal chaplaing of harles's awn
chapel and it seemis 1o followe that he excreise

i the by

snnonly used for the

arolingiag period for

this function at the lialian ot
oy (\mmio b Bishop /mm'/u,

m('xl \( et an tidor o8 “u

is of this lerter a number of selinlaes
FHistorica (Orsford, 114, P 36 P have «
Charles’s principal Fepresentative qn ialy,
e $Walde

?;«;r}, i

and
bich b anribue

the  very I)n\IH\Ni
Do When he visied  Rome

< lharles’s cnvoy too the pope in

v {1 b me v craeh 0 - i H i I

wolirat gl several such v site 1y the JOOS I Cireamstances that seem tncampaiihe
with permanent association witl,
ehin, wxi (18

Pinein's e C i
Pipnin’s eaurt ( the details see Harnpe, News

0, g5 113 he was tefereed 1o pe g
rthe date 790 rather than 701, as i

af el oy ey .‘.'1/"a‘///1/‘ !:/’v/‘/‘ V.

T, {If/w//m 1oL ek

(ig30), ppo7y £ and CSPLUL 7w casswhich alludes
tor Anpither’s recont promotion to the

t . Riguider s ui ’(ms hy T and no
Ceodd 7900 The enly other

refereed o in Th, Ritterant,

037, cited Tleele RS RPN

tho 2

[ [LH i H H i
vl Pippans l-::u-\u\ by name g Hladiperh,

(Muniel, yon
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The evides
piritully fragmentary and conspicuon
the |
history of the Carolingian period.  According to a later source the
: 4‘)1?;;’7'113“:(? by a bainlus when be was sent

e for Waldos and Rotehild’s activity in Ttaly is
whing in dares. It is none

s possible to find fn it several points of general interest for the

young king Louis was ac
to his subordinate kingdom of Aguitaine in 781, In the regum
Langobardorum similarly king Pippin had associated with Imﬂ for
most or all of his minority and for some time after he had reached
maturity men who were known, oflicially or unofficially, as bainli.
who arrived

The carlier of the two whose names we know, Waldo
in Daly oot earlier than oo 783 and possibly a year or two later, was
a cleric of monastic hackground, probably from Alemannia;
!
i

artive the end of Hm cenfury was

Rotchild whao wr

apparently o bivinan and probably a Lombard,  Thedr functions ate

ver to have been ole

mei down hot were ?:H‘i!i‘xv ity rhe

unlihely ¢
ficld of what
st ?r(‘ suppose sef ter have f-:mmmdv j !‘v* military expeditions
that were nominally led by the boy Pippm.t The f ?w. Charles
chose as bainli men of undistingui %‘wf{ b (‘!‘} rovncd with Hetle or no

conveniently ealled “adminstration 't someone

¥
|
previcus experienee of affatre of siate may H*';m that he expected
J

tracasmitiers of the royal will and command, of

them to he mere
what contemporary sources call the merbum rr{;gmz“ However, the
bainli came to play a very dillerent part s in the government of the
regann 1angoba dovine; aned Walde in pxr(uuhr was evidently a
man inowhany the Frankish kiog placed great truse and from whaom
his stay in Ttaly and later.

he received Toyal service hoth during
The early Carolingians made o deliberte attempt to widen the circle
of those to whom p()&.ﬂ.mm ol anthority could be given in their
kingdom: this was one of the purposes that fay behind the recruiting
of pacd® smong whom Rotchild and the Aquiranian Arnold are
perhaps to be numbered; but a similar policy was pursued among
erics, as Waldo’s career reminds us. Such men naturally bhrought
relatives into the royal service and, in the case of laymen, were
often the progenitors of several generations of t'nw? SETVANT S
members of what Professor Tellenbach (misleadingly, in my view)
calls the Reichs- ot grossfrankische Aristokratie 1t is not surprising
that relatives of Waldo were in the imperial service in the ninth
century.®  The evidence for the balnii also llustrates one of the

Y As in 987 against Bavaria, Amsalec vegni Vreanearum (ed. Wueze), p. 78,

A Dhinme, " La parole et Véeriture dane len Capitulaires caralingiens *, Mélanges
Flalphen (Pavis, vo501, pp. zoy ()
# A point that rends to t forgotren when too much steess is Jaid on the militaey

functions of the sasrws, But it doss vch o explain the marked rise in the siatus of

lage as the century proceeded.  Forao Tealian pacsnr wi
er of the ninth centucy

re nt die TF

wi popenfessional

vy

r{g‘;mini‘;tm'zur i the firet quay
G Tellendmchy, Kinggin :
5 esn. o s Cbid Kt Foorarieiten. 5 Above 112

vo39%, esp. che g and parsim ibid, Sindion v Vorarbeites. 7 Abave, p, 634 00 4.

riicle cired above, v 2.

ciiyiaf,

. 8 hes Hejeher (We
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inevitable weaknesses in Charles’s rule of his newly-anne

more distant territories. \Walde came ro

problems and the reiatively short time that he and others served
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there cannot have help
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misiz were sent to fraly divect From Charles’s court.! What made this
lack of continuity and of knowl >dge of local conditions less serious

d mtiers, Maoreover, from time to time

than might otherwise have been the case was the existence of a
;wc‘*mmrwm Ceapital " at Pavia and the oreanization associated with
its royal palace, which the frankish kings inherited from their
Lombard ]M(‘u(‘( essors. By nominating Waldo Tor the hishopric
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of Pavia, Charles evidently hoped o Tink him more close Iy with this

unique source of atr'mm h for whoever exercised sove rw'wn or vice-
regal authorit yin lealy, Waldo’s (abartis
far another reason. ! rofessar Bertoling, in a paper
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which he read
ata recent Halian Chureh | listory Conterenee ? compared the almaost
. lete alveeree of i : ‘
compicte absence of mention of uu!m.m i the Domburd

the Frequent references 1o theis mvu?wmcnt in secular affairs in -f’w
carly Carolingian capitularics. T myeell helieve thar the evidence of

documents somewhat softens (he ¢ sharp conreast ™ hetween the rwo
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periods which the Tvws and ¢ apit uf(uu\ undoubredly sugge

there is certainly o known precedent in rhe ;‘/;;ym/& /,u/;"«f/wnmz//f/f
for the combination of an cvtensive authority in secular matters
with a Mﬂ,’mpric, or for that matier with an abhaey althoueh both
wese to be comman encugl Tater. Many of the best-known
fearures and usages of ninthcentiry Carolingian government and
administration were only established ;{r,uiuvnl!v fm;l v g process of
trial and errors the evidence fop Walds, and Rarehild thronws Imhi
o one aspect of this process i the ilbdocumented lase dee ades of
the cighth century,
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